504100263 11/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4146932

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OMNOVA SOLUTIONS INC.	11/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, AS COLLATERAL AGENT
Street Address:	60 WALL STREET
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7629297
Application Number:	15122051

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)914-4240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL VIOLET

Address Line 1: 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 125

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELAINE CARRERA	
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2016	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Grant of Security Interest in Certain Patents [Executed]#page1.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Certain Patents [Executed]#page2.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Certain Patents [Executed]#page3.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Certain Patents [Executed]#page4.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Certain Patents [Executed]#page5.tif

PATENT 504100263 REEL: 040634 FRAME: 0631

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN PATENTS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, OMNOVA SOLUTIONS INC., an Ohio corporation (the "Grantor") with principal offices at 25435 Harvard Road, Beachwood, Ohio 44122, hereby assigns and grants to DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, as Collateral Agent (the "Grantee") with principal offices at 60 Wall Street, New York, New York 10005, a security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, in each case together with (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) of the Patents and (iii) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Patents.

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Grant"), is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Amended and Restated Security Agreement, among Grantor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of August 26, 2016 (as the same may be amended, restated, modified and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

[signature pages follow]

PATENT REEL: 040634 FRAME: 0632 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the _9_ day of November, 2016.

OMNOVA SOLUTIONS INC., as Grantor

Name: Chester W. Fox

Title: Vice President, Treasurer

[Signature Page to Grant of Security Interest in Certain Patents]

PATENT REEL: 040634 FRAME: 0633

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent, as Grantee

By:

Name:

Peter Cucchiara

Title:

Vice President

By:

Name:

Anca Trifan

Title:

Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

Patents and Patent Applications

Patent Title	Patent No./Application No.	Issue Date/Filing Date
Lost Circulation Composition	7,629,297	12/08/2009
Low VOC Polymers with Release Properties	15/122,051	08/26/2016

PATENT REEL: 040634 FRAME: 0635

RECORDED: 11/17/2016